5 September 1967 

o,. rrhe sClU2.dron experienced a decrease in personnel over the month, 
with sixty-two (62) people being joined and seventy-tvlo (72) being detached. 
The total number of personnel on hand as of 31 August 1967 was fifty-one (51) 
officers I1nd one hundred and seventy-four (174) enlisted men. 

2. Administration 

a. During the month, tyro (2) promotions to First Lieutenant, one (1) 
Staff Sergeant, one (1) Sergeant, one (1) Corporal, two (2) In,nce Corporal, and 
one (1) Private First Class. 

3. Awards 

a. The follovling awards were presented during the month of August 1967: